

BITEM NO.26 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 11346/2017
M/S V. KRISHNAKANT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.K. MENON THE CUSTODIAN AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

WITH

C.A. D 6306/2017
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR condonation of delay in filing appeal. and
Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ayaz Bilawda, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo , existing as on today, shall be maintained until
further orders.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master