

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6072/2017

M/S V. KRISHNAKANT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.K. MENON THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6076/2017 (XVII)

Date : 01-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/s. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 4 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.3 in terms of the Government's OM No.F.12(77)/10-Judl. Dated 18.8.2011 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 9.10.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar